LB 414 LB 414

LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE BILL 414

Introduced by Flood, 19

Read first time January 16, 2007

Committee: Appropriations

A BILL

- 1 FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to provide for the transfer
- 2 of funds for substance abuse services as prescribed.
- 3 Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

LB 414 LB 414

1	Section 1. All funding related to the provision of
2	substance abuse services appropriated to the Department of Health
3	and Human Services Finance and Support, for Program 38, for
4	FY2007-08 and FY2008-09 shall be reallocated to the Nebraska
5	Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice to provide
6	substance abuse services. The budget administrator of the budget
7	division of the Department of Administrative Services shall
8	administratively transfer available appropriation balances as
9	determined by the Director of Finance and Support from the
10	Department of Health and Human Services Finance and Support, for
11	Program 38, Behavioral Health Aid, to the Nebraska Commission or
12	Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice, Agency 78, for Program 198.